Evans Aye; Miller Aye. Motion Carried. 

RESOLUTION NO. 25-074 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COEUR D’ALENE, KOOTENAI COUNTY, IDAHO, 
APPROVING THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A MIOX CHLORINE 
GENERATION UNIT FROM FILTRATION TECHNOLOGIES IN THE AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($122,575.00), TO BE INSTALLED AT THE LOCUST WELL. 

STAFF REPORT:  Assistant Water Department Director Glen Poelstra explained in previous 
years, the Water Department utilized 100% gas chlorine as a disinfectant. Due to its high volatility 
and dangerous nature, it was decided to source a different method of disinfection.

[...]

4.3.  Any future changes to lot configuration shall be required to meet all Subdivision 

Standards and follow applicable procedures. 

ARTICLE V: FEES 

5.1. Consideration:  The Owner agrees to provide specific consideration in the amount 
of Six Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-Five and no/100 Dollars ($6,465.00) to the City at the 
times specified in Section 5.3 below.  This amount is based on the policy adopted by the City 
Council by Resolution 24-009 and represents a fee of One Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Three 
and no/100 Dollars ($1,133.00) per equivalent residential unit (ERU) in the approved R-3 
Hillside zone totaling Five (5) ERUs. The sum provided for by this Agreement is deemed by the 
parties to be a reasonable fee for City benefits and services to the Owner’s Property, including

[...]

Lessee with the first year prorated to begin April 1, 2025, through December 31, 2025, and 
annually thereafter beginning January 1 of each subsequent year through 2029 for the purpose of 
operating and maintaining a food, beer and wine concession. 

Section 3. Rent: The Lessee shall pay the sum of Thirty-Three Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and 33/100th ($33,333.33) for the first year due by March 1, 
2026. The fee, thereafter, for a full year beginning January 1, 2027, will be Forty Thousand and 
No/100th ($40,000.00). Payments for each subsequent year of the lease shall be made by January 
1st of the lease year.

[...]

recommended that the City of Coeur d’Alene enter into a Professional Services Agreement with 
HMH Engineering for the development of a bid package for construction of pedestrian ramps to 
meet ADA requirements in recent overlay projects, in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Eight 
Thousand Twenty and no/100’s dollars ($38,020.00), pursuant to terms and conditions set forth in 
said Professional Services Agreement, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit “1” and by 
reference made a part hereof; and 

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interests of the City of Coeur d’Alene and the

[...]

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Coeur d’Alene that the 

City enter into a Professional Services Agreement with HMH Engineering for the development of a 
bid package for construction of pedestrian ramps to meet ADA requirements in recent overlay 
projects, in an amount not to exceed Thirty-Eight Thousand Twenty and no/100’s dollars 
($38,020.00), in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit “1” and incorporated herein by 
reference, with the provision that the Mayor, City Administrator, and City Attorney are hereby 
authorized to modify said Professional Services Agreement to the extent the substantive provisions

[...]

four (4) hours of vacation for each quarter of a fiscal year in which they did not use any sick 
leave. 

SECTION 7. Each employee shall select one of the following options for compensation of sick 
leave accrual: 

Option One: Employees having accumulated more than one thousand four hundred 
forty (1440) hours of sick leave on the first day of the City’s fiscal year, shall receive 
one (1) additional hour of vacation leave for every three (3) hours of sick leave forfeited 
the first pay period of the fiscal year. Employees receiving additional vacation credits 
in this manner may elect to be compensated at their hourly wage for up to seventy-two 
(72) hours of such additional vacation credits. Employees who have not accumulated 
one thousand four hundred forty (1440) hours of sick leave, or seven hundred twenty 
(720) hours for 40-hour employees, at the beginning of the City’s fiscal year shall 
receive four (4) hours of vacation for each quarter of a fiscal year in which they did not 
use any sick leave. An employee who retires from the City of Coeur d’Alene pursuant